

### MAXI YACHT ROLEX CUP (MYRC)

#### SAILING INSTRUCTIONS - AMENDMENT No.3

11.1 (Time Limits) For the Maxi Class only, '120 minutes' is replaced by '150 minutes'.

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014 Posted at: 08.50 hrs



# MAXI YACHT ROLEX CUP (MYRC)

#### SAILING INSTRUCTIONS - AMENDMENT No.2

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS 8.1 Delete and replace "a new white mark" with "new white marks"; and delete and replace "the original mark" with "the original marks".

APPENDIX BRAVO 3. Description of Courses For Course n. 35 found on page 6, delete "La Maddalena Island to port".

2.6 Marks for the Various CoursesMark Kilo: Isle Delle Bisce.For the purpose of Mark Kilo, Scogli Delle Bisce is considered part of Isle Delle Bisce.

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2014 Posted at: 20.00 hrs



# MAXI YACHT ROLEX CUP (MYRC)

### **SAILING INSTRUCTIONS - AMENDMENT No.1**

#### **Paragraph 10 – PENALTIES**

10.2 Delete "...RRS 44.1 shall not apply and instead..." from the first sentence.

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, 31<sup>st</sup> August, 2014 Posted at: 15.00 hrs